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Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Friday, September 14, 2018 to Sunday, September 16, 2018

Toe Blake Memorial Arena
1 Government Rd,
Coniston, Ontario

POM 1MO

Sanction Match - Thursday, Sept. 13 at 6:30 PM



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, September 14, 2018 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

8:00 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Australian Shepherd 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0

5 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0

16 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

9:10 AM
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 1-6-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

8:00 AM
2 Boxer 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-0
3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1
2 Mastiff 0-2-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 1-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lucie Paradis

9:15 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Phyllis Pancel
10:00 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1

3 Border Terrier 0-3-0-0
0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Lakeland Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Joy Lynne Huntley

8:00 AM
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
6 Pug 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
5 Havanese 1-1-3-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

9:20 AM
3 Bulldog 0-1-1-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1

1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0

1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1

5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1

2 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-1

16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
16 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
121 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy

GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last group in show # 1
JUDGE: LUCIE PARADIS




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, September 14, 2018 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

12:00 PM
2 Boxer 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-0
3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1
2 Mastiff 0-2-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Cec Ringstrom

1:10 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2  Whippet 0-0-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Lucie Paradis

12:30 PM
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-0

2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 0-1-3-0
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
6 Pug 1-3-1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

2:05 PM
3 Bulldog 0-1-1-1
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
4 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1

19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Lucie Paradis

3:15 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Border Terrier 0-3-0-0
0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Lakeland Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

12:00 PM
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 1-6-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-0
0 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

25 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

1:30 PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Border Collie 2-2-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in show # 2
JUDGE: JOY LYNNE HUNTLEY

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
127 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, September 15, 2018 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

8:00 AM
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 1-6-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2

27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

9:30 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-2-1
3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Joy Lynne Huntley

8:00 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Whippet 0-1-0-2
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0

12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

8:50 AM
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
5 Mastiff 0-5-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

26 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Cec Ringstrom

8:00 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Border Terrier 0-3-0-0
0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2-0-0-0
2 Lakeland Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

8:50 AM
3 Bulldog 0-1-1-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1 German Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Phyllis Pancel

10:10 AM

4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0
6 Havanese 1-2-3-0
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
6 Pug 1-3-1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in show # 3
JUDGE: CEC RINGSTROM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
Group 02 (Hounds)

12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
26 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
145 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, September 15, 2018 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandy Alexander

12:30 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Border Terrier 0-3-0-0
0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2-0-0-0
2 Lakeland Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

1:20 PM
3 Bulldog 0-1-1-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
4 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy Alexander

2:30 PM
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0
6 Havanese 1-2-3-0
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
6 Pug 1-3-1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

30 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sandra Lex
10:45 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-2-1
3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

12:30 PM
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
5 Mastiff 0-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-1-0
8 Siberian Husky 3-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Alexander

2:00 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3  Whippet 0-1-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0

15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Lex
2:15 PM
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
0 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2

27 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in show # 4
JUDGE: THOMAS ALEXANDER

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, September 15, 2018 - Show #4

Group 05 (Toys)
30 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
152 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy

[CORE

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, SEPT 15™
RING 1 -10:30 AM

ONNNBE

1
3

SPECIALTY SHOW
SUDBURY TOY DOG FANCIERS
Ring 3
Cec Ringstrom

12:30 PM
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)  3-1-0-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0
Havanese 2-2-3-0
Papillon 0-0-2-0
Pekingese 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Pug 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 16, 2018 - Show #5
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Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

8:00 AM
Bulldog
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu
Dalmatian
1 Baby Puppy
Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)

17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-1
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
2-2-0-1

o wr
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Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)
Thomas Alexander

9:00 AM
Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Cairn Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

2-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Alexander

10:00 AM

4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 1-2-3-0
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
6 Pug 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

8:00 AM
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2

26 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

9:40 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Australian Shepherd 1-1
Border Collie 2-1
German Shepherd Dog  2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0-0

1-1

0-1

a1 w o

1 Old English Sheepdog
2 Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy

17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandra Lex
8:00 AM
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1
5 Mastiff 0-5-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandra Lex

9:40 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-1
3  Whippet 0-1-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0

16 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in show # 5
JUDGE: SANDRA LEX

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
16 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total: 146 Dogs, 23 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Sudbury & District Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 16, 2018 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

12:15 PM
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
0 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2

26 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1:50 PM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

6 Australian Shepherd 2-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0

5 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0

17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

12:15 PM
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1
5 Mastiff 0-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 3-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandy Alexander

1:50 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-1
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Lex
10:30 AM

2 Bulldog 0-1-0-1
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
5 2-2-0-1

Poodle (Standard)

18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandra Lex

12:45 PM
Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Cairn Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
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15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra Lex

1:30 PM
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-1
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Chinese Crested 0-1
Havanese 2-2
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Papillon 0-0-2-0
Pekingese 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
Pug 1-3-1-1
Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
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28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last group in show # 6
JUDGE: SANDY ALEXANDER

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
146 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, SEPT. 16
RING 2: 10:30 AM







